
 
 

April 7, 2016 
Announcement 1115 

 

Attention Provider Types 23 and 76:  Procedure Codes 

Updated in MMIS 

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after March 29, 2016, claims for the following procedure codes 

billable by provider types 23 (Hearing Aid Dispenser & Related Supplies) and 76 (Audiologist) will no longer deny 

inappropriately.  The procedure codes have been restored in the Medicaid Management Information System 

(MMIS) for PTs 23 and 76.   

 The PT 23 codes are:  V5014, V5014 with modifier RB, V5267, V5275 and V5299. 

 The PT 76 codes are:  92630, 92633, L8629, L8692, V5014, V5014 with modifier RB, V5267, V5275 

and V5299. 

Claims for the procedure codes listed above with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015, through March 28, 

2016, that denied with edit code 0210 (No pricing segment on file) will be automatically reprocessed.  The results 

of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice.    


